Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Gary Mitchell KARP Peter Seongwoo HWANG Name: <u>PTC Therapeutics, Inc.</u> James TAKASUGI Internal Address: Execution Date(s): October 5, 2005 October 5, 2005 October 5, 2005 Street Address: 100 Corporate Court Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No Middlesex Business Center 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment City: South Plainfield Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: <u>New Jersev</u> Government Interest Assignment Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07080</u> Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/180.961 PCT/US05/24881 Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [-2]Name: <u>ARNOLD & PORTER LLP</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: <u>IP Docketing Department</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: <u>555 Twelfth Street, N.W.</u> None required (government interest not affecting title) П 8. Payment Information City: Washington Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: _D.C. ____ Zip: _20004-1206 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: ____(202) 942-5000_ b. Deposit account number <u>50-2387</u> Authorized User Name Lisa A. Adelson Fax Number: (202) 942-5999 (Referencing Matter No. 19025.035) Email Address: 9. Signature, October 31, 2005 Signature Date Lisa A. Adelson, Reg. No. 51,204 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 12 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995 or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0255

Name of Conveying Party

Hongyu REN Richard Gerald WILDE Anthony TURPOFF Alexander AREFOLOV Guangming CHEN Jeffrey Allen CAMPBELL

Execution Date

October 5, 2005 October 10, 2005 October 5, 2005 October 5, 2005 October 17, 2005 October 5, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

<u>Methods for Treating Hepatitis C</u>

filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as International Application No. PCT/US05/24881 and identified as U.S. Application No. 11/180,961;

WHEREAS, PTC Therapeutics, Inc., of 100 Corporate Court, Middlesex Business Center, South Plainfield, NJ 07080, a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said PTC Therapeutics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said PTC Therapeutics, Inc.; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said PTC Therapeutics, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by PTC Therapeutics, Inc. other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said PTC Therapeutics, Inc., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

> PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0257

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Lay mitchell Kan	Date: Oct 5, 2025
Name: <u>Gary Mitchell KARP</u>	

City and state or country of residence: <u>Princeton Junction, New Jersey</u>

State of <u>New Jersey</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>)) SS.

On this 5^{+-} day of <u>Octobe</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Gary Karp</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

n for Benfen Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires <u>Commission Explose 12/17/2007</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: 8.25- Anon	Date:	10-5-2005
NT		

Name: <u>Peter Seongwoo HWANG</u>

City and state or country of residence: Edison, New Jersey

State of <u>March</u> Jersey County of <u>Middle SOX</u>)) SS.

On this <u>5th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Peter Seongwoon Humpon</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. DENSÓN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires Commission Expires 12/17/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	. This	Date: 10-05-2005
Name:	James TAKASUGI	

City and state or country of residence: <u>Trenton, New Jersey</u>

State of <u>Mew Jersey</u>) County of <u>Middlesex</u>) SS.

On this 5^{+n} day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Tames</u> <u>Taka Succ</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal) 👘

Notary Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSÓN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: <u>Honom Ren</u>	Date:	Oet.t.	2005
-----------------------------	-------	--------	------

Name: <u>Hongyu REN</u>

City and state or country of residence: <u>Dayton, New Jersey</u>

State of <u>New Tersey</u>) County of <u>Middlesex</u>) SS.

On this 5^{th} day of <u>Octobe</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Hongvu Ren</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

<u>Aanja Senten</u> Notary Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires _____ Commission Expires 12/17/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Reclined Derold Under	د _{Date:}	Oct. 10, 2005	
----------------------------------	--------------------	---------------	--

Name: <u>Richard Gerald WILDE</u>

City and state or country of residence: <u>Somerville, New Jersey</u>

State of New Jersey **\$**\$. County of Middlesex

On this 10th day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Richard Wilde</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires _ Commission Expires 12/17/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: 5 a 2	Date: (0/05/05
Name: <u>Anthony TURPOFF</u>	
City and state or country of residence:	Edison, New Jersey

State of New Jersey) SŞ, County of <u>Middlesex</u>

On this <u>5</u>^m day of <u>Cotoc</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Anthony</u> <u>Incooff</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

12 Denten ublic or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires <u>Commission Expires 12/17/2007</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	Date: October 5th 2005
Name: <u> </u>	

City and state or country of residence: <u>Piscataway, New Jersey</u>

State of <u>New Jeasey</u>) County of <u>Middlesex</u>) SS.

On this <u> 5^{th} </u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Alexander Arefolov</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.</u>

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

ionlia K. Benson My Commission expires NOTART PURCE ST. 12/17/2007_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Com's Chan	Date: 10/17/2005
Name: <u>Guangming CHEN</u>	

City and state or country of residence: Bridgewater, New Jersey

State of <u>New Jersey</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>)) S\$,

On this <u>11</u>^m day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Guargming Chen</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

SONJA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY My Commission expires Commission Expires 12/17/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Lifting Allen Craylin	Date: Oct 5th 2005-
Name: Jeffrey <u>Allen CAMPBELL</u>	

City and state or country of residence: _____ Glen Gardner, New Jersey

State of <u>New Jersey</u> County of <u>Michallesex</u>)) SS.

On this 5^{+-} day of <u>atobes</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Teffrey Campbell</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing</u> instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

JA K. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission expires ______Commission Expires 12/17/2007